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Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether roads from Nokha to Bidarsar-Sridungargarh in Rajasthan is being relaid by the Border Roads Organisation (BRO);

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which construction work of roads is likely to be completed;

(c) whether complaints regarding dilapidated condition of said roads has been received by the Government;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the action taken against the firm which constructed the said roads?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI ARUN JAITLEY)

(a) & (b): No, Madam. The improvement of road Nokha to Bidasar-Sridungargarh (137.98 km length) to double lane specification was completed by Border Roads Organisation (BRO) in May 2012.

(c) to (e): Yes, Madam. Some defects were noticed and the complaints were received in regards to the condition of the road. Notice has been issued to the contractor to repair the defects before December 2014. In case the contractor fails to rectify the defects, action will be taken as per the condition of the contracts / departmental procedure. Out of the total length of 137.98 km, BRO has already handed over 64.95 km road stretch to State PWD.
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